0/9 11-5-85

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUN 20 1985

CASE NO. 66,160

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

NANCY FINKELSTEIN and ALEXANDER FINKELSTEIN,

Petitioners,

vs.

NORTH BROWARD HOSPITAL DISTRICT, d/b/a BROWARD GENERAL MEDICAL CENTER, and JENNIE POORE, CRNA,

Respondents.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, FOURTH DISTRICT

PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON THE MERITS

SPENCE, PAYNE, MASINGTON, GROSSMAN & NEEDLE, P.A.
Suite 300 Grove Professional Bldg.
2950 S.W. 27th Avenue
Miami, Fla. 33133
-andPODHURST, ORSECK, PARKS, JOSEFSBERG,
EATON, MEADOW & OLIN, P.A.
1201 City National Bank Building
25 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 358-2800

Attorneys for Petitioners

BY: JOEL D. EATON and Joely Perwin

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAC	<u>}E</u>
I.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
II.	ISSUE PRESENTED	2
	WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT LACKED JURISDICTION TO ENTERTAIN THE PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR "PREVAILING-PARTY" ATTORNEY'S FEES, FILED PURSUANT TO \$768.56, FLA. STAT. (1981)WHERE THE PLAINTIFFS' COMPLAINT CONTAINED A DEMAND FOR ATTORNEY'S FEES, WHERE THE "FINAL JUDGMENT" ON THE MAIN CLAIMS DID NOT DISPOSE OF THE CLAIM FOR ATTORNEY'S FEES, AND WHERE THE PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR ATTORNEY'S FEES WAS FILED THREE DAYS AFTER THE "FINAL JUDGMENT" ON THE MAIN CLAIMS BECAME "FINAL".	
III.	SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
I V.	ARGUMENT	5
	A. The Problem.	6
	B. The Solution.	7
	C. The Federal Solution.	8
	D. This Court's Most Recent Decision on the Point.	9
	E. The District Court's Apparent Concern	1
	F. The Bewildering Puzzle of the Decisional Law	2
	G. <u>Conclusion</u> 2	6
v.	CONCLUSION2	8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

VI.

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE

Allen v. Estate of Dutton, 384 So.2d 171 (Fla. 5th DCA), review denied, 392 So.2d 1373 (Fla. 1980)
Autorico, Inc. v. Government Employees Ins. Co., 398 So.2d 485 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981)
Bailey v. Bailey, 392 So.2d 49 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981)
Chan v. Brunswick Corp., 388 So.2d 274 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)
Chipola Nurseries, Inc. v. Division of Administration, Department of Transportation, 335 So.2d 617 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)
Colin v. State Department of Transportation, 423 So.2d 1020 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)
Fernandez v. Alonso, 375 So.2d 8 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1979)
First Development, Inc. v. Bemaor, 449 So.2d 290 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983)
Frumkes v. Frumkes, 328 So.2d 34 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1976)
Golub v. Golub, 336 So.2d 693 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1976)
Gore v. Hansen, 59 So.2d 538 (Fla. 1952)
Grasland v. Taylor Woodrow Homes, Ltd., 460 So.2d 940 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1984)
Hartford Accident & Indemnity Co. v. Smith, 366 So.2d 456 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)
Howard v. Ziegler, 40 So.2d 776 (Fla. 1949)
Hyman v. Hyman, 310 So.2d 378 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1976), cert. discharged, 329 So.2d 299 (Fla. 1976)

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE
Jeffcoat v. Heinicka, 436 So.2d 1042 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1983)
Judge v. Judge, 370 So.2d 833 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1979)
Law Realty, Inc. v. Harris, 428 So.2d 712 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)
Lutsch v. Smith, 397 So.2d 337 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)
Maas v. Maas, 440 So.2d 494 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1983), review denied, 451 So.2d 849 (Fla. 1984)
McCallum v. McCallum, 364 So.2d 97 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)
North Broward Hospital District v. Finkelstein, 456 So.2d 498 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)
Ocala Music & Marine Center v. Caldwell, 389 So.2d 222 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)
Oyer v. Boyer, 383 So.2d 717 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)
Randle-Eastern Ambulance Service v. Vasta, 360 So.2d 68 (Fla. 1978)
Roberts v. Askew, 260 So.2d 492 (Fla. 1972)
Ruby Mountain Construction & Development Corp. v. Raymond, 409 So.2d 525 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)
Smith v. Smith, 382 So.2d 1242 (Fla. 2nd DCA), dismissed, 392 So.2d 1379 (Fla. 1980)
State ex rel. Royal Insurance Co. v. Barrs, 87 Fla. 168, 99 So. 668 (1924)
State v. Mann, 290 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1974)

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE
Washington v. Rodgers, 201 So.2d 636 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967), cert. denied, 211 So.2d 556 (Fla. 1968)19
White v. New Hampshire Department of Employment Security, 155 U.S. 445, 102 S. Ct. 1162, 71 L. Ed.2d 325 (1982)
Wiggins v. Wiggins, 146 So.2d 1078 (Fla. 1984)
Young v. Altenhaus, 148 So.2d 1039 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983), quashed on other grounds, 10 FLW 252 (Fla. May 2, 1985)
AUTHORITIES
557.105, Fla. Stat. (1981)
5501.2105, Fla. Stat. (1981)
\$768.56, Fla. Stat. (1981)
